	Paper No
	Date Filed: May 30, 2017
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADE	MARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND AP	PEAL BOARD
ULTRATEC, INC.,	

V.

Petitioner

SORENSON IP HOLDINGS, Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-01394

Patent No. 9,336,689

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Patent Owner Sorenson IP Holdings hereby appoints the following attorneys to represent Patent Owner in the above-captioned *inter partes* review proceeding to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Ruben H. Munoz	John Wittenzellner
USPTO Registration No. 66,998	USPTO Registration No. 61,662

Please recognize the following correspondence address (including the identified electronic email addresses) for Patent Owner in this proceeding:

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 2001 Market Street Suite 4100 Philadelphia, PA 19103

Tel.: (215) 965-1263
Fax: (215) 965-1210
rmunoz@akingump.com
jwittenzellner@akingump.com
SORENSONIPSERVICE@akingump.com

Dated: May 30, 2017 By:/R. Scott Wood/

R. Scott Wood

Title: General Counsel Sorenson IP Holdings

Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent

Owner's Power of Attorney was served on counsel of record on May 30, 2017 by

filing this document through the End-to-End System, as well as delivering a copy

via electronic mail to counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following

addresses:

Michael Jaskolski - michael.jaskolski@quarles.com Louis A. Klapp - louis.klapp@quarles.com Nikia L. Gray - nikia.gray@quarles.com

Date: May 30, 2017 By: /Ruben H. Munoz/

Ruben H. Munoz

Registration No. 66,998 Counsel for Patent Owner

